TOWN OF MONROE
PLANNING COMMISSION
Meeting Minutes

Commission Members: Phil Vosberg(Chmn.), Werner Vogel, Rich Schindler, Jim Schindler, Tony

Wels.

Meeting Date: November 14, 2018
Minutes:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

Call to order
Meeting called to order at 6:22 P.M.

Roll Call
Members present: Phil Vosberg, Werner Vogel, Rich Schindler, Tony Wels.
Jim Schindler-absent. Public in attendance — Steve Gorton.

Open meeting notices
Meeting notices were posted for the public at Town of Monroe Recycling Center, Monroe Town
Hall, Helena Ag Center.

Minutes reading and approval.
Minutes of 11-16-16 meeting read, motion to approve made by Werner Vogel, second by Rich
Schindler, motion carried.

Chairman’s report.
Chairman Vosberg explained the scope of this meeting is to review current township ordinances
and update accordingly.

Commission Business.

Committee began review process with current Driveway Ordinance. Lengthy discussion of base
width and hard (finish) surface width minimums, define what maintenance or modifications
would cause ordinance to be applied, amended verbiage of application process.

Adjournment
Motion to adjourn meeting was made by Tony Wels, second by Rich Schindler, motion carried.
Meeting adjourned at 8:31 P.M.



